Tonnel David A

Form 3

FORM	13^{UN}	ITED STA	TES SECURITIES AN		NGE COM	MISSIC	ON OMB A	PPROVAL
			Washington, I	D.C. 20549			OMB Number:	3235-0104
		INITIAL S	STATEMENT OF BEN		OWNERSH	IIP OF	Expires:	January 31,
		ion 17(a) of	SECURI at to Section 16(a) of the 5 the Public Utility Holdi 50(h) of the Investment C	Securities E	y Act of 193		Estimated a burden hou 4, response	irs per
(Print or Type I	Responses)							
1. Name and A Person <u>*</u> Tonnel D		eporting	2. Date of Event Requiring Statement (Month/Day/Year)		ne and Ticker o n Ltd. [RIG]		g Symbol	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	03/01/2012	4. Relationsh Person(s) to 1	ip of Reporting Issuer		. If Amendment, D iled(Month/Day/Yea	-
4 GREENW	VAY PLA	ZA		(6)				
	(Street)			(Check	all applicable)) 6.	. Individual or Joir	nt/Group
HOUSTON	I, TX 7	7046				r _2 ow) Po ller _	iling(Check Applica X_Form filed by On erson Form filed by Mo eporting Person	e Reporting
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Table I - N	Non-Deriva	tive Securit	ies Bene	eficially Owned	1
1.Title of Secu (Instr. 4)	ırity		2. Amount o Beneficially (Instr. 4)		3. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 5)	4. Natur Ownersh (Instr. 5)	-	ficial
Registered S	Shares		5,622		D	Â		
Registered S	Shares		987		Ι	By Issu	uer Employee S	Savings Plan
Reminder: Rep owned directly			ach class of securities benefic	ially S	SEC 1473 (7-02	2)		
	Pers infor	ons who res mation cont	spond to the collection of ained in this form are not ond unless the form displ	t				

Table II - Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

currently valid OMB control number.

1. Title of Derivative	2. Date Exercisable and	3. Title and Amount of	4.	5.	6. Nature of Indirect
Security	Expiration Date	Securities Underlying	Conversion	Ownership	Beneficial
(Instr. 4)	(Month/Day/Year)	Derivative Security	or Exercise	Form of	Ownership
		(Instr. 4)	Price of	Derivative	(Instr. 5)
			Derivative	Security:	

Edgar Filing: Tonnel David A - Form 3

	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	Security	Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 5)	
Stock Options	07/09/2009	07/08/2018	Registered Shares	3,401	\$ 144.32	D	Â
Stock Options	09/01/2010 <u>(1)</u>	08/31/2019	Registered Shares	2,729	\$ 74.93	D	Â
Stock Options	02/18/2011(2)	02/17/2020	Registered Shares	11,792	\$ 83.32	D	Â
Stock Options	02/10/2012(3)	02/09/2021	Registered Shares	8,731	\$ 78.76	D	Â
Stock Options	02/17/2013(4)	02/16/2022	Registered Shares	22,999	\$ 50.79	D	Â
Deferred Units	(5)	(5)	Registered Shares	529	\$ <u>(5)</u>	D	Â
Deferred Units	(6)	(6)	Registered Shares	5,229	\$ <u>(6)</u>	D	Â
Deferred Units	(7)	(7)	Registered Shares	2,959	\$ <u>(7)</u>	D	Â
Deferred Units	(8)	(8)	Registered Shares	9,442	\$ <u>(8)</u>	D	Â

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships				
I O	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other	
Tonnel David A 4 GREENWAY PLAZA HOUSTON, TX 77046	Â	Â	SVP, Finance & Controller	Â	
Signatures					
Eric J. Christ by Power of Attorney		03/02/2012			

Date

**Signature of Reporting Person

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 5(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) On September 1, 2009, the reporting person was awarded 2,729 stock options which vest as follows: 909 on September 1, 2010; 910 on September 1, 2011; and 910 on September 1, 2012.
- (2) On February 18, 2010, the reporting person was awarded 11,792 stock options which vest as follows: 3,930 on February 18, 2011; 3,931 on February 18, 2012; and 3,931 on February 18, 2013.
- (3) On February 10, 2011, the reporting person was awarded 8,731 stock options which vest as follows: 2,910 on February 10, 2012; 2,910 on February 10, 2013; and 2,911 on February 10, 2014.

Edgar Filing: Tonnel David A - Form 3

- (4) On February 17, 2012, the reporting person was awarded 22,999 stock options which vest as follows: 7,666 on February 17, 2013; 7,666 on February 17, 2014; and 7,667 on February 17, 2015.
- (5) Deferred Units, which are 1-for-1 share equivalents, were acquired on September 1, 2009 pursuant to the Issuer's long-term incentive plan. Outstanding deferred units vest as follows: 529 shares on September 1, 2012.
- (6) Deferred Units, which are 1-for-1 share equivalents, were acquired on November 17, 2010, pursuant to the Issuer's long-term incentive plan. Outstanding deferred units vest as follows: 2,614 shares on November 17, 2012 and 2,615 shares on November 17, 2013.
- (7) Deferred Units, which are 1-for-1 share equivalents, were acquired on February 10, 2011, pursuant to the Issuer's long-term incentive plan. Outstanding deferred units vest as follows: 1,479 shares on February 10, 2013 and 1,480 shares on February 10, 2014.
- (8) Deferred Units, which are 1-for-1 share equivalents, were granted on March 1, 2012, pursuant to the Issuer's long-term incentive plan and will vest as follows: 3,147 on March 1, 2013; 3,147 on March 1, 2014; and 3,148 on March 1, 2015.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *See* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. th="91%" colspan="4" valign="bottom" style="border:none;border-bottom:solid windowtext 1.0pt;padding:3.0pt 3.0pt 3.0pt 3.0pt;width:91.3%;">

Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions) o

11.

Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (9) 8.2%

12.

Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions) IN

2

Item 1.		
	(a)	Name of Issuer:
		Information Services Group, Inc.
	(b)	Address of Issuer s Principal Executive Offices
		Two Stamford Plaza
		281 Tresser Boulevard
		Stamford, CT 06901
Item 2.		
	(a)	Name of Person Filing
		Marek Gumienny
	(b)	Address of Principal Business Office or, if none, Residence
		c/o 24 Haymarket
		3rd Floor
		24 Haymarket
		London, SW1Y 4DG
	(c)	Citizenship
		United Kingdom
	(d)	Title of Class of Securities
		Common Stock
	(e)	CUSIP Number
		45675Y104
Item 3.	If this statement is fi	iled pursuant to §§240.13d-1(b), or 240.13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is
	a:	
	Not Applicable	
	••	

3

Item 4.	Ownership (a)	Amount beneficially owned:			
		3,013,136			
	(b)	Issued Share Capital of CCGH entire issued share capital of C of the Agreement, the Reportin Reporting Person s share capit consummated on January 4, 20 Purchase cash, convertible note transfer restrictions that expired	executed an Agreement for the Sale and Purchase of the Entire Limited (the Agreement) and consummated the acquisition of the CGH Limited, an English corporation (Compass). Under the terms of Person agreed to sell and transfer, and the Issuer agreed to buy, the tal of Compass (the Share Purchase). The Share Purchase was 11. The Reporting Person received as consideration for the Share es and 1,180,693 shares of ISG common stock which are subject to d on January 31, 2013. The amount beneficially owned includes ck issuable upon conversion of the convertible note.		
	(0)				
	(c)	8.2% Number of shares as to which t	he person has:		
		(i)	Sole power to vote or to direct the vote:		
		(ii)	3,013,136 Shared power to vote or to direct the vote:		
		(iii)	0 Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:		
		(iv)	3,013,136 Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:		
			0		
Item 5Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a ClassIf this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than5 percent of the class of securities, check the following o.					
Item 6	Ownership of More Not Applicable	than Five Percent on Behalf of .	Another Person		

Item 7	Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By the Parent Holding Company or Control Person. Not Applicable
Item 8.	Identification and Classification of Members of the Group Not Applicable
Item 9.	Notice of Dissolution of a Group Not Applicable

Item 10. Certification

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

Exhibits

Not applicable

Signature

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

February 11, 2015 Date

/s/ Marek Gumienny Signature

Marek Gumienny Name

5